Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To	To: ■ Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: North Highlands Recreation and Park District
			Address: <u>6040 Watt Avenue</u> North Highlands California, 95660
	<i>US. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044	Street Address:	Contact: Larry Mazzuca
	P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (916) 332-7440
	County Clerk County of: Sacramento Address: 600 8th Street, Roc Sacramento, CA 95814	om 101	Lead Agency (if different from above):
			Address:
			Contact:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): _2020120490			
Project Title: Sierra Creek Park			
Project Applicant: North Highlands Recreation and Park District			
Project Location (include county): The project site is on an approximately 7.19-acre parcel located south of Watt			
Avenue and west of Scotland Drive in unincorporated Sacramento County. Project Description:			
The project would include improvements to allow the functional use of, and access to Sierra Creek Park. Proposed project features would include a pedestrian pathway system, a children's play area, a picnic area, a community garden, a dedicated parking area providing approximately 20-25 parking spaces, new signage, lighting, and fencing. The remaining undeveloped areas would include either turf or non-irrigated hydroseed.			
This is to advise that the North Highlands Recreation and Park District has approved the above (■Lead Agency or □Responsible Agency)			
described project on 02/11/2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.			
1. The project [☐W ^{ill} ■ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.			
 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 			
3. Mitigation measures were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.			
 A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan			
	6. Findings [☐ were ■ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.		
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: https://www.nhrpd.org/sierra-creek-park, or request hard copies from Lead Agency above.			
Y 11-22.11			
Signature (Public Agency):			
Ì	te: 02/11/2021	Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.